MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. $1\,8\,7\,6\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1876.

Спар. 118.

Chapter 118.

Resolve in favor of the Normal School at Farmington and the Normal School at Castine.

Normal schools, in favor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated from the normal school fund, two thousand five hundred and thirty-three dollars and ninety-four cents, for the use of the western normal school at Farmington, and the eastern normal school at Castine, and the same shall be used as follows: For the western normal school at Farmington; for slating the roof of the school building, four hundred dollars; for the library, four hundred and eighteen dollars and ninety-four cents; for radiators for the school building, three hundred and sixty dollars; for a transit, two hundred and ten dollars; for a spectroscope, forty-five dollars. For the eastern normal school at Castine; for painting the school building, one hundred dollars; for boilers for the school building, two hundred dollars; for the laboratory, three hundred dollars; for grading and fencing the lot, five hundred dollars.

Approved February 15, 1876.

Chapter 119.

Resolve authorizing an appropriation for a chemical fire engine and hose.

Chemical fire engine, appropriation for. Resolved, That the sum of three hundred and thirty-seven dollars be, and the same hereby is appropriated to pay for the chemical fire engine and hose, now in possession of the state for the protection of the state-house.

Approved February 15, 1876.

Chapter 120.

Resolve in favor of Bridge across the Mattawamkeng river in the town of Haynesville, on the military road.

Bridge at Haynesville, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated to build two stone abutments and one stone pier under the bridge across the Mattawamkeag river, in the town of Haynesville, on the military road, to be expended under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved February 15, 1876.